KOMPOSISI PEMILIKAN SAHAM PUBLIK BERDASARKAN
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NEGARA

PER 28 FEBRUARI 2026

Negara Pemegang Saham

INDONESIA
AMERIKA
INGGRIS
SWITZERLAND
HONGKONG
SINGAPURA
JERMAN
IRLANDIA
KANADA
KOREA SELATAN
LUKSEMBURG
CAYMAN ISLAND
BELANDA
BELGIA
MALAYSIA
AUSTRALIA
SAUDI ARABIA
THAILAND
CINA

INDIA

POLISH
JEPANG
TAIWAN
SWEDIA
UZBEK

TOTAL

Jumlah Saham
2,701,998,829
200,765,970
33,242,353
32,636,995
32,592,400
18,917,368
18,456,600
12,618,600
10,155,850
6,015,800
5,274,441
3,585,400
1,387,000
1,188,400
956,500
618,600
591,400
136,800
86,294
54,800
53,400
11,800
3,000
1,300
200

3,081,350,100

%

87.68880%
6.51552%
1.07882%
1.05918%
1.05773%
0.61393%
0.59898%
0.40952%
0.32959%
0.19523%
0.17117%
0.11636%
0.04501%
0.03857%
0.03104%
0.02008%
0.01919%
0.00444%
0.00280%
0.00178%
0.00173%
0.00038%
0.00010%
0.0000%
0.00001%

100%



