

**KOMPOSISI PEMILIKAN SAHAM PUBLIK BERDASARKAN
NEGARA
PER 28 FEBRUARI 2026**

No.	Negara Pemegang Saham	Jumlah Saham	%
1	INDONESIA	2,701,998,829	87.68880%
2	AMERIKA	200,765,970	6.51552%
3	INGGRIS	33,242,353	1.07882%
4	SWITZERLAND	32,636,995	1.05918%
5	HONGKONG	32,592,400	1.05773%
6	SINGAPURA	18,917,368	0.61393%
7	JERMAN	18,456,600	0.59898%
8	IRLANDIA	12,618,600	0.40952%
9	KANADA	10,155,850	0.32959%
10	KOREA SELATAN	6,015,800	0.19523%
11	LUKSEMBURG	5,274,441	0.17117%
12	CAYMAN ISLAND	3,585,400	0.11636%
13	BELANDA	1,387,000	0.04501%
14	BELGIA	1,188,400	0.03857%
15	MALAYSIA	956,500	0.03104%
16	AUSTRALIA	618,600	0.02008%
17	SAUDI ARABIA	591,400	0.01919%
18	THAILAND	136,800	0.00444%
19	CINA	86,294	0.00280%
20	INDIA	54,800	0.00178%
21	POLISH	53,400	0.00173%
22	JEPANG	11,800	0.00038%
23	TAIWAN	3,000	0.00010%
24	SWEDIA	1,300	0.0000%
25	UZBEK	200	0.00001%
TOTAL		3,081,350,100	100%